@} LAZONBY MART

CA10 1BL - 01768 898313

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

The Original and Foremost North of England
Mule Lamb Centre

1,322
BREEDING SHEEP & RAMS

Comprising
742 Mule & Continental Gimmer Lambs
576 Swaledale Ewes, Shearling & Gimmer Lambs

4 Bluefaced Leicester & Other breed rams
Wednesday 26 October 2022 - 10.30am
Lazonby Mart Sale Days Tel:- 01768 898313
Auctioneer: James Little 07872 840685

Joe Bowman 07736 883670
Fieldsman/Foreman: Richard Hodgson 07786 955285

operated by

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON

Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@borderway.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk


tel:-

Lazonby Mart Holding Number — 08/161/8000

Sold under the Conditions of Sale as displayed in the Mart recommended by the Livestock
Auctioneers Association for England And Wales
The auctioneers shall not be liable in any way for any deficiencies in either the vendor’s
tagging of his sheep nor the reading equipment being used at the CPRC in accordance with
the EID Regulations nor any reading or print out produced by the said equipment
Vendors
All Sheep consigned to this Sale must be accompanied by a completed ARAMS1 movement
document and all vendors must ensure that holding and flock numbers are supplied
Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulations.
Purchasers
Please have available the holding number, address and postcode to which the animals will
be moving
No lots can leave the market without a pass slip and movement licence issued by the main
office
Should you require assistance in arranging transport of livestock purchased please contact
the Auctioneer or Fieldstaff
It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain
are outwith any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip
that the seller may have given prior to sale

Bio-Security
Please observe bio security rules as displayed in the Mart



7/8/10 = Vaccinated with “7/8/10 in 1 once
P! = Vaccinated for Pasteurella once

Legend
O = Vaccinated for ORF

72 /82/ 102 = Vaccinated with 7/8/10 in one twice
P2 = Vaccinated for Pasteurella twice
NEMSA = Member of the North of England Mule Sheep Association

The legend is believed to be correct. Any errors or alterations must be announced at the time of sale

328-330
331-333
334-335
336-338
339-341
342-344
345-346
347-348
349-351
352-355
356-360
361-362

363
364-365
366-368

369
370-372
373-375
376-377
378-379

by the Vendor.

MULE & CONTINENTAL GIMMER LAMBS

NEMSA
NEMSA

NEMSA
NEMSA

NEMSA
NEMSA

NEMSA

NEMSA

A
M/s.
PE
M/s

WM & C

TE

HM&RA

T & at
PM&P
M/s
J&M
CW&Y

M/s
M/s
M/s
JH
M & TF
KW
TP

Wood, Moffat Cottage
Harrison, Coatlith Hill
Staley, Broadmea Farm
Wallace, Farney Shields
Wallace, Gapshield
Clarke, Howgill Castle
lvinson, Hole House
Elliott Bros, Harbour Flatt
Bowman, Brampton Fell
Smith, Parson Shields
Gate, Low House

Fisher, Reaygarth

Dixon, Haresceugh Castle
Marrs, Manor Farm

M/s Harrison, Coatlith Hill
Kyle, Spout Bank
Teasdale, Lowside
Richardson, Underbank
Graham, West Foreshields
Philipson, Glebe Farm
Wigham, Hargill House

34631
43929
28828
12701
22375
32739
13331

33495
25514
15126
3940

34631

13316
65005

30
30
20
50
50
55
20
20
50
65
80
25
12
20
50
15
20
50
20
20
40

10?

102

82

102

102

NN NN NN

P2

P2
P2
P2
P2

PZ

PZ

PZ
PZ
PZ
PZ
PZ
PZ
PZ



SWALEDALE EWES, SHEARLINGS & GIMMER LAMBS

380-383 D Smith, 16 Cross Close 30 Swale Gimmer Lambs
do 10 Swale Ewes U
384-385 Thirlwall, Quarry House 20 Swale Unx Ewes
386-387 M/s Harrison, Fiddlers Farm 50 Swale shearlings
388 A Wood, Moffat Cottage 10 Swale Gimmer Lambs 10?
389 B Walton, Goodlie Hill Farm 8 Swale Ewes
do 2 Swale Shlgs
390-396 M/s. Harrison, Coatlith Hill 34631 120 Swale Ewes
397-399 M/s MacDonald, Hammershields 40 Swale ewes Udder Only xd
400 CWA&Y Dixon, Haresceugh Castle 15126 20 Swale Ewes xd Enzo
401-403 Reed Partners, Dyke Nook 32752 20 Swale Shlgs
do 30 Swale Gimmer Lambs
404-409 GG&MA Long, Rathvale 50 Swale Gimmer Lambs 82
do 50 Swale Shlgs to 2 crop
410-412 MT&F Graham, West Foreshield 65005 30 Swale ewes 4/5 crop

413-414 T™W Wigham & Sons, Cold Shields 10390 25 Swale Ewes Correct 5-6 Crop

415 C Murphy, Sinderhope Lodge 16 Mule Shlgs
416-417 JA Ritson, Baggra Yeat 31831 30 Swale Lambs
418 M/s Kyle, Spout Bank 15 Mule

BLUEFACED LEICESTER & OTHER BREED RAMS

CI&KJ  Peacock, Infield 31527 2 BFL Ram Lambs
do 1 BFL Shlgs Ram
JA Ritson, Baggra Yeat 31831 1 Swale Shlg
NEXT SALE

End of season sale of
STORE LAMBS & BREEDING SHEEP
Thursday 3 November
Entries close 10am Thursday 27™" October



