

LAZONBY MART

CA10 1BL - 01768 898313

The Original and Foremost North of England Mule Lamb Centre

1,322

BREEDING SHEEP & RAMS

Comprising

742 Mule & Continental Gimmer Lambs
576 Swaledale Ewes, Shearling & Gimmer Lambs
4 Bluefaced Leicester & Other breed rams

Wednesday 26th October 2022 - 10.30am

Lazonby Mart Sale Days Tel:- 01768 898313

Auctioneer: James Little 07872 840685

Joe Bowman 07736 883670

Fieldsman/Foreman: Richard Hodgson 07786 955285

Lazonby Mart Holding Number – 08/161/8000

Sold under the Conditions of Sale as displayed in the Mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers Association for England And Wales

The auctioneers shall not be liable in any way for any deficiencies in either the vendor's tagging of his sheep nor the reading equipment being used at the CPRC in accordance with the EID Regulations nor any reading or print out produced by the said equipment

Vendors

All Sheep consigned to this Sale must be accompanied by a completed ARAMS1 movement document and all vendors must ensure that holding and flock numbers are supplied Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulations.

Purchasers

Please have available the holding number, address and postcode to which the animals will be moving

No lots can leave the market without a pass slip and movement licence issued by the main office

Should you require assistance in arranging transport of livestock purchased please contact the Auctioneer or Fieldstaff

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwith any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have given prior to sale

Bio-Security

Please observe bio security rules as displayed in the Mart

Legend

O = Vaccinated for ORF

7/8/10 = Vaccinated with "7/8/10 in 1 once $P^2 = Vaccinated$ with 7/8/10 in one twice $P^1 = Vaccinated$ for Pasteurella once $P^2 = Vaccinated$ for Pasteurella twice NEMSA = Member of the North of England Mule Sheep Association The legend is believed to be correct. Any errors or alterations must be announced at the time of sale by the Vendor.

MULE & CONTINENTAL GIMMER LAMBS

328-330		А	Wood, Moffat Cottage		30		10²	
331-333	NEMSA	M/s.	Harrison, Coatlith Hill	34631	30		7	P^2
334-335	NEMSA	PE	Staley, Broadmea Farm	43929	20		10²	
336-338		M/s	Wallace, Farney Shields	28828	50		7	P^2
339-341		WM & C	Wallace, Gapshield	12701	50	Ο	7	P 2
342-344		TE	Clarke, Howgill Castle	22375	55	Ο	7	P^2
345-346		HM&RA	Ivinson, Hole House	32739	20	Ο	7	P^2
347-348			Elliott Bros, Harbour Flatt	13331	20		8 ²	
349-351	NEMSA	T & at	Bowman, Brampton Fell		50	Ο	7	P 2
352-355	NEMSA	PM&P	Smith, Parson Shields		65		10²	
356-360		M/s	Gate, Low House	33495	80	Ο	7	P 2
361-362	NEMSA	J&M	Fisher, Reaygarth	25514	25		10²	
363	NEMSA	CW&Y	Dixon, Haresceugh Castle	15126	12		8 ²	
364-365		R	Marrs, Manor Farm	3940	20			
366-368	NEMSA	M/s	M/s Harrison, Coatlith Hill	34631	50	Ο	7	P^2
369		M/s	Kyle, Spout Bank		15	Ο	7	P^2
370-372	NEMSA	M/s	Teasdale, Lowside		20		7	P^2
373-375		JH	Richardson, Underbank		50		7	P 2
376-377		M & TF	Graham, West Foreshields	13316	20		7	P 2
378-379		KW	Philipson, Glebe Farm	65005	20	0	7	P 2
		TP	Wigham, Hargill House		40	Ο	7	P 2

SWALEDALE EWES, SHEARLINGS & GIMMER LAMBS

		•			
380-383	D	Smith, 16 Cross Close		30	Swale Gimmer Lambs
		do		10	Swale Ewes U
384-385		Thirlwall, Quarry House		20	Swale Unx Ewes
386-387	M/s	Harrison, Fiddlers Farm		50	Swale shearlings
388	А	Wood, Moffat Cottage		10	Swale Gimmer Lambs 10²
389	В	Walton, Goodlie Hill Farm		8	Swale Ewes
		do		2	Swale Shlgs
390-396	M/s.	Harrison, Coatlith Hill	34631	120	Swale Ewes
397-399	M/s	MacDonald, Hammershields		40	Swale ewes Udder Only xd
400	CW&Y	Dixon, Haresceugh Castle	15126	20	Swale Ewes xd Enzo
401-403		Reed Partners, Dyke Nook	32752	20	Swale Shlgs
		do		30	Swale Gimmer Lambs
404-409	GG&MA	Long, Rathvale		50	Swale Gimmer Lambs 82
		do		50	Swale Shlgs to 2 crop
410-412	MT & F	Graham, West Foreshield	65005	30	Swale ewes 4/5 crop
413-414	TW	Wigham & Sons, Cold Shields	10390	25	Swale Ewes Correct 5-6 Crop
415	С	Murphy, Sinderhope Lodge		16	Mule Shlgs
416-417	JA	Ritson, Baggra Yeat	31831	30	Swale Lambs
418	M/s	Kyle, Spout Bank		15	Mule

BLUEFACED LEICESTER & OTHER BREED RAMS

CJ&KJ	Peacock, Infield	31527	2	BFL Ram Lambs		
	do		1	BFL Shlgs Ram		
JA	Ritson, Baggra Yeat	31831	1	Swale Shlg		

NEXT SALE

End of season sale of STORE LAMBS & BREEDING SHEEP Thursday 3rd November

Entries close 10am Thursday 27th October